

State vs Varinder Kumar BA 1856

Present: Sh.Jagpreet Singh Chadha Advocate counsel for
applicant-accused.
Sh.Amandeep Prinja, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

An application for permission for adding offence u/s 29 NDPS in the title of bail application has been filed. Record perused. In the bail application, the offence u/s 15/61/85 of NDPS Act was mentioned and in the FIR the offence u/s 15/61/85 of NDPS Act was mentioned but later on offence u/s 29 of NDPS Act was added. Heard. In view of the averments mentioned in the application, application in hand stands allowed. Reader of this court is directed to make necessary correction in the bail application.

Record not produced by the police. At request of Ld. Counsel for applicant-accused, bail application adjourned for 25.09.2019 for consideration. Record be also called for the date fixed.

Anjana
JSC/Moga/18.09.2019
UID PB 0448 (Sanjeev Dhawan)