

**BA-1855-2021**

**Surjit Singh versus State of Punjab**

Present: Sh.H.S.Akalia, Advocate, for applicant-accused.  
Ms. Veenu Ghai Addl.P.P. for the State.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed order of even date,  
this bail application is dismissed. File be consigned to the Record Room.

**Pronounced in open Court.**

**Dated: 16.08.2021**

**(Hira Singh Gill),  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bathinda  
(UIDPB-0153)**

Nirmal Singh

*Hira Singh Gill  
Additional Sessions Judge PB-0153*